Net investment in capital assets 73,969,841
Restricted for passenger facility charges 368,733
Unrestricted 6,239,843

TOTAL NET POSITION 80,578,417$

DICKINSON THEODORE ROOSEVELT REGIONAL AIRPORT
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

See Notes to the Financial Statements
-7-

Net (Expense)
Revenue and

Changes in Net
Position

Function/Program Expenses
Charges for

Services

Operating
Grants and

Contributions

Capital Grants
and

Contributions
Governmental

Activities
   Transportation 4,983,018$   792,809$   1,498,330$   2,987,975$   296,096$

Total governmental activities 4,983,018$   792,809$   1,498,330$   2,987,975$   296,096

General revenues
Taxes

Property taxes; levied for general purposes 592,504
Earnings on investments 604
Interest on leases 4,903
Miscellaneous revenue 18,630

Total general revenues 616,641

Change in net position 912,737

Net position - January 1, as originally stated 78,156,154

Prior period adjustments - see note 11 1,509,526

Net position - January 1, restated 79,665,680

Net position - December 31 80,578,417$

Program Revenues

DICKINSON THEODORE ROOSEVELT REGIONAL AIRPORT
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2023

See Notes to the Financial Statements
-8-

General
Capital
Projects

Total
Governmental

Funds
Current assets

Cash 5,943,623$   378,705$   6,322,328$
Cash and cash equivalents- restricted 368,733   -   368,733
Accounts receivable 122,681   -   122,681
Lease interest receivable 2,637   -   2,637
Lease receivable 44,297   -   44,297
Prepaid items 6,893   -   6,893
Due from other governments 105,695   792,168   897,863

Total current assets 6,594,559   1,170,873   7,765,432

Noncurrent assets
Lease receivable 267,410   -   267,410

Total assets 6,861,969$   1,170,873$   8,032,842$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 58,807$   1,010,666$   1,069,473$
Retainage payable -   93,494   93,494
Salaries and benefits payable 46,262   -   46,262
Unearned revenue -   556,470 556,470

Total liabilities 105,069   1,660,630   1,765,699

Deferred inflows of resources
Leases 308,531   -   308,531

Fund balances
Nonspendable 6,893   -   6,893
Restricted 368,733   -   368,733
Unassigned 6,072,743   (489,757)   5,582,986

Total Fund Balances 6,448,369   (489,757)   5,958,612

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources and fund balances 6,861,969$   1,170,873$   8,032,842$

DICKINSON THEODORE ROOSEVELT REGIONAL AIRPORT
RECONCILIATION OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO THE

STATEMENT OF NET POSTION
DECEMBER 31, 2023

See Notes to the Financial Statements
-9-

Total fund balances for governmental funds 5,958,612$

Total net position reported for government activities in the
statement of net position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and are not reported in the governmental funds 74,619,805

Total net position of governmental activities 80,578,417$

DICKINSON THEODORE ROOSEVELT REGIONAL AIRPORT